

MEMORANDUM

September 16, 1996

FOR THE FILES

From: Robert J. Skwirot

Subject: Preparation of June 5, 1996 Documents.

The following documents required special handling in the final preparation for transfer to NARA for the reasons indicated:

- 104-10005-10228 The name in the first postponement is now releasable.
Noticed as 3 releases and 2 postponements; now 4 & 1.
- 105-10006-10176 The crypt on 34-4/38-39 is releasable. Tech. error 57/03: file number should be sustained under Board guidelines. Total 197 & 197 does not change.
- 104-10006-10229 To be noticed as a technical correction. A third dispatch prefix should have been protected. Noticed 3 & 2 now 3 & 3.
- 104-10007-10223 CIA employee name releasable (1-1/16-17, 1-2/17-18 & 1-5/26-27). Noticed 2 & 4, now 5 & 1.
- 104-10009-10046 Postponement is on page 2.
- 104-10009-10054 Postponements are on page 2.
- 104-10009-10124 Postponement is on RS1
- 104-10009-10174 CIA employee name now releasable (2-1/21-25). Noticed 5 & 3, now 5 & 2.
- 104-10012-10028 Postponement # 2 should read "CIA Installation in Western..." not "Cable Prefix for CIA Installation in..."
- 104-10013-10397 Will be noticed as a technical correction. Noticed as 3 & 2; now 3 & 3.

- 104-10013-10004 Will be noticed as a technical correction. Under item # 41, Scelso's name appears two times not once as originally counted. Under item #149, another name appears twice. Noticed as 915 & 60. Now 915 & 62.
- 104-10014-10046 Will be noticed as a technical correction. Under item # 41, Scelso's name appears two times not once as originally counted. Under item #149, another name appears twice. Noticed as 915 & 60. Now 915 & 62.
- 104-10015-10008 Will be noticed as a technical correction. Under item # 41, Scelso's name appears two times not once as originally counted. Under item #149, another name appears twice. Noticed as 915 & 60. Now 915 & 62.
- 104-10015-10135 CIA employee name (1-2/32). Noticed 0 &3, now 1 & 2.
- 104-10015-10163 CIA employee name not Scelso but N232.
- 104-10015-10261 The last sustained postponement should read "crypt and digraph" not "digraph and crypt."
- 104-10086-10001 Will be noticed as a technical correction. Under item # 41, Scelso's name appears two times not once as originally counted. Under item #149, another name appears twice. Noticed as 915 & 60. Now 915 & 62.